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How to Create A Professional Pivot Table

with 14Query data in 4 Easy Steps

In less than
~N 1S

60 seconds!! O Q

0 12
Following is the technique used by Satisfaction Software to create ( 3 |
professional looking pivot tables. J

Pre-requisite: Excel version 2007 or later.

1. Create pivot table

For this example we will use
the Payroll Transaction

First you must upload i4 Query
data into excel normally by i4

(pytran) file. Excel plugin — or upload CSV data
» Highlight the i4Query data sheet (click on that is saved as an excel sheet
cell AO)
» Select
- Insert tab

— Pivot table

» Normally you will accept defaults as follows then click ok

Fis

Create PivotTable -\

Choose the data that wou want to analyze

(%) Select a table or range
TablzfRange: | IENER R e e T

) Use an external data source

Choose where you wank the PivokTable report ko be placed

(%) Mew ‘Workshest
() Existing Workshest

Locakion: Bz

(0] 4 l [ Cancel
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» Design your pivot table. For this example, sort payroll transaction data by:
- Branch
— Employee number & name
- Allowance code & description (Type)
— Columns for each batch
- Subtotalling hours & Gross

PivotTable Field List v X

Choose fields to add to report:

[#]Surname ~
First Name
Description
[#]Company

[]30b Administrator

{ JUnits

[JAccounting Period
Employee Number

[#]Gross
Branch
Batch Number
Hours M
Drag fields between areas below:
W Report Filter 1 Column Labels
Batch Mumber ~’
¥ Values hd
4 Row Labels X  Values
Company = E Count of Hours w7
Eranch * |[Z] || Count of Gross -
Employee Mumber -
SUrname - M

[] pefer Layout Update
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2. Now lets get the Design correct

» Close the above pivot table and select the Design tab under Pivot Table Tools

21 Subtotals This is the Aussie/Kiwi way;
the default is the American
Select “Show All Subtotals at Bottom of Group” way with subtotals at the top.
@ ¥ cpc plugin_payroll_rec v1 04 - Microsoft Excel PivotTable Tools
Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Options [ Design

== V| Row Headers Banded Rows

Subtotals| Grand | Report  Blank ¥| Column Headers Banded Calumns

K Totals = | Layout = Rows ~
tTable Style Options Pivy
_E-§| Do Not Show Subtotals
Cptions...
[ ;IJ Show all Subtotals at Bottom of Group
== B C D
= Show all Subtotals at Top of Group
7
3 | |Ca|umn Labels |~
- 6023 6028
5 [Row Labels ~|Count of Hours  Count of Gross Count of Hours Cq
6 [2CP
7 =ICP
8 =3
9 =L IENSEN
2.2 Report Layout This is effectwe visually especially if
subtotalling by more than 2 values on rows
Select “Show in Tabular Form” in Pivot Table (as we are in the example).
E,a\ D% Bl ) = cpc plugin_payroll_rec vl 04 - Microsoft Excel FivotTable Toals
Q } — —
—/ Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Options [ Design
== :EE :_;; ¥| Row Headers Banded Rows
Subtotals Grand |[Report| Blank || [@] Column Headers Banded Columns
- Totals = '|{Layout ~|Rows =
Layo| — le Style Options Pivag
=-| Showin Compact Form
lg Security Warnin led Options..
A3 :§= Show in Outline Form F
—
= _ I B C D
1 == Show in Tabular Form r
2
3 | |Co|umn Labels |~
4 6023 6028
5 RowLabels ~|Countof Hours  Count of Grogs Count of Hours Co
6 [2CP
7 =CP
8 =3
9 =IJENSEN
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2.3  Select Pivot Style

Green is our scene — but you can be as individual as you like.
Use the drop down arrow to select your colour scheme.

%u ¥ PivotTable Tools cpc plugin_payroll_rec v1 04 sample - Microsoft Excel
nsert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Options Design
:§§ ___: V| Row Headers Banded Rows Light kil
a:'-r;mt' R?::?\gk' ¥| Column Headers Banded Columns
PivotTable Style Options
Data connections have been disabled Options...
- fe| wiLLis
C D E
=153 =PERSHOUSE =Ricky =SFTD
FTD Tot
=ILHA
LHA Tot
=T
TO1Tot| =
193 Total
=157 =BENNETT = Stephanie  =PTN
PTN Tot
157 Total
=210 2WILLIS =ICraig =PTN
PTN Tot
210 Total

=260 = TYLER = Caral =PTD
PTD Tot
SPTN iZ| = Mew PivotTable Style..,
PTNTt B Ciear
= SAP PERT TIME - Saturday Rate
SAP Total
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3. Let’s get the Subtotalling correct

Now you have a pivot table that is acceptable - except it subtotals too many times, and counts
records rather than totals values (of hours and gross).

So let’s get this correct!

To reselect Pivot table wizard, right click on any cell of the pivot table and select Show
Field List

Column Labels B3
E3 Count of Hou

B 7 =~ A- %0

53| Copy

& Format Cells...

|2]  Refresh I
PivatTabkle Clnticne

g ISh-:uwFieIgList I
[ | | |

3.1 First let’s make the subtotalling more sensible

We know that the Employee Number, Surname & First Name is the same thing — Excel does
not. So let’s tell Excel! You need to click on each field that you wish to turn subtotalling off.

Example: — i — ]

» Select field Surname under the PSS 2Jed
Row Labels section > Field Source Mame:  Surname
Settings Custom Name: | Surnarne

Subtatals & Filkers | Layout & Print

» Change Subtotals from
Automatic to None as follows Subtotals
then click ok. () pukomatic

() iNone!

» Repeat Process for First Name O Custo
Select one or mare Funckions:

» Repeat process for Description so
only shows subtotal by
Allowance code (rather than
Allowance code and repeat for
Allowance Description). Filter

[] tnclude new items in manual filer

(04 l [ Zancel
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3.2
records

Right click on any pivot table cell

Select Show Field List (as before)

(\Values).

» Now select Count of Hours field

PivotTable Field List v X

Chaase fields to add to report:

..................

Branch
Bat:h HNumber
Hours

(mE

[#IType

[Joate

[JRate
[(Jerminated Date
[Cstatus
[Jcurrent Status
["1Pay Type ha

Drag fields between areas belo)
¥ Repart Filter i Column Labels
Batch Number -

X Values =

] Row Labels
Empioyee Number
Surname

X Values
Count of Hours v

Count of Gross hd
First Name:

Type

40444

[] Defer Layout Update

x

Values

Count of Hours

Now Let’s tell Excel to subtotal hours and gross rather than count

Drag Hours and Gross from the Row Labels field into the bottom right hand box

Move Diown
Move to End
3 W  Move to Report Filter
il Maove to Row Labels b
3 :j Move to Column Labels
= es
X Remave Field
B ﬂﬂ Value Field Settings...

L EAlIML

ART

HAMLY ALLURVAN

IME - Night Rate

LIBBISH ALLOWANCE
I

Select VValue Field Settings and change:

» Count to Sum (as wish to total

hours)

» Custom Name from Sum of Hours to
<space> Hours - note the leading
space is to avoid the error “Pivot
Table Field Name Already Exists”
error if you typed Hours without a
leading space — as this field already
exists!

You could even change the Custom
Name (for this pivot table only) to
something else such as “Time” if
this is more preferable for users of
the pivot table.

¥alue Field Settings

Source Mame: Hours

Zuskom Mame: | Sum of Hours

Summatize by | Show values as

Summarize value field by

Choose the bype of calculation that wou want ko use to summarize

the data from selecked figld

Sum

Caunk
Average
Max

Min
Product

Mumber Format

4 ] [ Cancel
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Yalue Field Settings

2

Source Mame:  Gross

Custom Mame; | Sum of Gross

Summatize by | Show values as

summarize value field by

Zhoose the kype of calculation that wou want to use bo summarize
the data from selected Fisld

Surmn

Use a similar approach to change “Count
of Gross” to sum and call field “Wages”

» Click on Count of Gross

» Select Value Field Settings

» Change Count to Sum

» Change Custom Name to Wages

.
Counk
Average
Max
Min
Product W
-
Format Cells E]
As this is an Amount lets show it in a currency Humber
amount format. Category:
General Sample
WILLIS
» Now Sele_ct I\_Iumber _Format: :ggiguntlng Decimal ploces: [z [
— Highlight entire pivot table (A, 0) || 1me Symbol: [§ v
. . Percentage o
and I’Ight CI'Ck. Fn_actiqp legative numbers:
_. Select Format Cells and click e J1,234.10
Currency e e
— Our preferred format is Currency
(Second image below) as this
shows credits in red
Currency Formats are used for general monetary values, Use Accounting Formats to
. align decimal points in a column.
» Click ok,
m [e]'¢ ] [ Cancel

The usual Excel abilities such as highlighting a number of columns
and expanding or shrinking at once to suit are available.

So you do not feel cheated, the next page will show
you how to add a nice finish!

We made a mistake —
there are only 3 steps
not 4 — how easy was
that!!
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4. Nice Touches
Create a pivot table as follows:

Fivok 1 able Field List

Choose fields to add to report:

[J3ob

[]3ob Mame
[CJEmployee Mumber
[]5urname

[CIFirst Mame

[COoate

[“] Type
Description
Hours

[Cunits

[rate

[#]Gross

[CGL Account Mumber
[C]GL Sub Account
[]Description2
[CJCreation Date
Branch2 T4
[C]Property Address

[CJeranches

e

¢l

Drag fields between areas below:
“W Report Filter HH Column Labels

* Values =

i Row Labels = values

fHranchd i Hours
Gross

1

Type
Description
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The following is a sample result:

SS

IS Total

SS Total
Grand Total

CAN
CAR

FTD
GAR
LAU

LHA
PTD
PTN
SAP
SUP
TO1

CAN

FTD
GAR
LAU

LHA
PTD
PTN
SAP
SUP
TO1

Casual Night Rate

Car Allowance
FULL TIME - Day Rate -
Grade 1

RUBBISH ALLOWANCE

Laundry Allowance
LEADING HAND
ALLOWANCE

PART TIME

PART TIME - Night Rate
PART TIME - Saturday Rate
PART TIME - Sunday Rate
TOILET ALLOWANCE

Casual Night Rate
FULL TIME - Day Rate -
Grade 1

RUBBISH ALLOWANCE

Laundry Allowance
LEADING HAND
ALLOWANCE

PART TIME

PART TIME - Night Rate
PART TIME - Saturday Rate
PART TIME - Sunday Rate
TOILET ALLOWANCE

67
259

347
1238

$89.76
$90.00

$609.15
$16.68
$110.00

$189.99
$7,747.71
$31,207.63
$489.35
$387.68
$142.40
$41,080.35
$145.86

$609.15
$55.60
$15.00

$75.00
$3,285.31
$13,177.16
$707.56
$137.84
$65.70
$18,274.18
$59,354.53

4.1 Formulas

Sometimes you may wish to calculate formulas with the results of pivot tables. In this
example we will calculate the average rate per hour (Av Rate per Hour=Gross/Hours).

To do this:

» Click on any cell in the pivot table (so you are in active pivot table area)
» Select Options (from top task bar)
» Select Formulas
» Select Calculated Field (See image below)
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» Enter the description for the new variable in the name field; then in the formula
box choose the fields from the dictionary by clicking on the “insert field” option if
any operations required (in this example: division).

» Select OK when finished.

Insert Calculated Field

Marne: |.ﬁ.v Rate Per Hour

Formula: | = Gross) Hours|

Fields:

Twpe

Descripkion

Hours

Units

F.ate

aross

L Account Number

Gl Sub Account [""]

Insert Figld
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The Pivot Table will be displayed as follows:

Values

Sum of Av Rate Per
Branch2 Description Hours  Gross Hour

PART TIME - Night
IS PTN Rate 710  $31,207.63 20.81202401
PTD PART TIME 163 $7,747.71 18.43056048
PART TIME - Saturday
SAP Rate 8 $489.35 26.45135135
IS Total 881  $39,444.69 20.34938064
PART TIME - Night
SS PTN Rate 259  $13,177.16 20.84004428
PTD PART TIME 67 $3,285.31 18.43091164
PART TIME - Saturday
SAP Rate 8 $707.56 26.45084112
SS Total 334  $17,170.03 20.50642542
Grand Total 1215 $56,614.72 20.39675423

You can treat calculated fields just like any other field in the data dictionary. If you:
> Right click on pivot table
» Select Field List

Then you can rename the ‘Sum of Av Rate Per Hour’ field result on pivot table to ‘Av Rate
Per Hour’; select format then select the desired number of decimal places and move its
position on the pivot table if desired.

4.2 Errors on Pivot Table

A #DI1V/0! (Divide by Zero) appears against some codes that do not have any hours —
highlighted in yellow in the following. This looks untidy.

Values
Sum of Av Rate Per
Branch2 Description Hours  Gross Hour
IS PTN PART TIME - Night Rate 710  $31,207.63 20.81202401
PTD PART TIME 163 $7,747.71 18.43056048
FULL TIME - Day Rate -
FTD Grade 1 5 $609.15 16.03026316
SAP PART TIME - Saturday Rate 8 $489.35 26.45135135
SUP PART TIME - Sunday Rate 3 $387.68 34.46044444
LEADING HAND
LHA ALLOWANCE $189.99 #DIV/0!
TO1 TOILET ALLOWANCE $142.40 #DIV/0!
LAU Laundry Allowance $110.00 #DIV/0!
CAR Car Allowance $90.00 #DIV/O!
CAN Casual Night Rate 2 $89.76 22.44
GAR RUBBISH ALLOWANCE $16.68 #DIV/0!
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You could go back and change the calculated field definition by using IF formula commands.
However the simplest option is to use Excel’s error handling option (See image below).

» Select Options from top task bar
» Then select Options (again!)

» Select “For Error Values Show” checkbox and enter the desired value. In this

example “Not Appl.” has been entered.

PivotTable Options

Ax]

Mame: |PivokTablel

Display Figlds in repart filker area: |Down, Then Over

Report Filker fields per column: |0 :$:
Format

For error values show: | Mot appl|

Far empty cells shov;

Aukafit calurn widths on update
Preserve cell Formatting on update

W

Layouk 8 Format | Taokals & Filkers | Display || Prinking Diata
Lavyout

[ ] Merge and center cells with labels

When in compact Form indent row labels: | 1 :$: character(s)

(o4 l ’ Cancel
This looks better!
IS PTN PART TIME - Night Rate 710  $31,207.63 20.81202401
PTD PART TIME 163 $7,747.71 18.43056048
FULL TIME - Day Rate -
FTD Grade 1 5 $609.15 16.03026316
SAP PART TIME - Saturday Rate 8 $489.35 26.45135135
SUP PART TIME - Sunday Rate 3 $387.68 34.46044444
LEADING HAND
LHA ALLOWANCE $189.99 Not Appl.
TO1 TOILET ALLOWANCE $142.40 Not Appl.
LAU Laundry Allowance $110.00 Not Appl.
CAR Car Allowance $90.00 Not Appl.
CAN Casual Night Rate 2 $89.76 22.44
GAR RUBBISH ALLOWANCE $16.68 Not Appl.

Doc: \\ssw\satsof\word\infotips\Infotip_10_Create_pivot_table_in_4_easy_steps.doc




Infotip 10 Pivot Table in 4 Steps — Copyright © Satisfaction Software Vers: 1.0 21/12/10 Page 13 of 20

It will look even better if the rate (number) and text “Not Appl.” are aligned.

To do this:
> Highlight the sum of Av Rate per hour column (e.g. click on column F (or as
applicable) so whole column is highlighted)
Select Format Cells
Select Alignment
Change Horizontal value to Right (indent) as follows:

YV V

rFurmat Cells

Mumber | Alignment | Font Border Fill Pratection

Tewxt alignrment Orienkakion

Horizontal; . .
|§Riuht iIndent) ] | Indent: \ *

Yertical; 3}
|Eu:uttu:um [V] N _*

Texk conkrol PO

g ;-'_nlf-lr-?pkt:x:t 0 /%) Dearees
rink, to i
[ Merge cells

Right-ta-left

Text direckion;

D

(] ] [ Cancel
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This looks even better!

IS Total
SS

SS Total
Grand Total

PTN
PTD

FTD
SAP
SUP

LHA
TO1

LAU
CAR
CAN
GAR

PTN
PTD
SAP

FTD
CAN
SUP

LHA
TO1

GAR
LAU

PART TIME - Night Rate

PART TIME
FULL TIME - Day Rate -
Grade 1

PART TIME - Saturday Rate

PART TIME - Sunday Rate
LEADING HAND
ALLOWANCE

TOILET ALLOWANCE
Laundry Allowance

Car Allowance

Casual Night Rate
RUBBISH ALLOWANCE

PART TIME - Night Rate
PART TIME

PART TIME - Saturday Rate
FULL TIME - Day Rate -
Grade 1

Casual Night Rate

PART TIME - Sunday Rate
LEADING HAND
ALLOWANCE

TOILET ALLOWANCE
RUBBISH ALLOWANCE
Laundry Allowance

710
163

891
259
67

347
1238

$31,207.63
$7,747.71

$609.15
$489.35
$387.68

$189.99
$142.40
$110.00
$90.00
$89.76
$16.68
$41,080.35
$13,177.16
$3,285.31
$707.56

$609.15
$145.86
$137.84

$75.00
$65.70
$55.60
$15.00
$18,274.18
$59,354.53

$20.812
$18.431

$16.030
$26.451
$34.460

Not Appl.
Not Appl.
Not Appl.
Not Appl.
$22.440
Not Appl.
$20.627
$20.840
$18.431
$26.451

$16.030
$22.440
$34.460

Not Appl.
Not Appl.
Not Appl.
Not Appl.
$20.630
$20.628
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4.4 Sorting

Rather than having rows sorted alphanumerically you may wish to sort in a more helpful
order. In this example we may wish to sort within Branch then by the Average Hourly Rate
field that we just calculated!

To do this, go to the Pivot Table.

It is critical to right click on the column header that you wish to sort by. In following example

it is desired to change the sort of the Type column, so right click on the Type column

heading: /
1S PTN PART TIME - Night Rat 710 $31,207.63 $20.812
PTD 163  $7,747.71 $18.431
FTD Grade 1 5 $609.15 $16.030
SAP PART TIME - Saturday Rate 8 $489.35 $26.451
SUP PART TIME - Sunday Rate 3 $387.68 $34.460
LEADING HAND
LHA ALLOWANCE $189.99 Not Appl.
TO1 TOILET ALLOWANCE $142.40 Not Appl.
Select Sort
» More Sort Options

|

2 ArialMar= 11 - A" A7 $ - % » F

5 BIEH-O-A-51%E

4 | - K

5 =ls |=a Copy ght Rate 710 §31,20763

5 EF Eormat Cells... 163 §7.747.71

I #]  Refresh | Rate - Grade 1 5 360915

8 Sort » ‘El SortAtoZ 548935

9 Filter » | 2] sortzton 5387.68

10 v | Subtotal “Branch2 Wore Sort Options.. $189.99

1 Expand/Collapse » FNCE §142.40

12 % | Group.. ce $110.00

13 4 | ungroup.. $20.00

14 r"be , 2 8978

15 X Remaye “Branchz WANCE $16.88

16 1STota o : 891 $41,080.35

% | Field Settings... _
17 | =258 . ) ght Rate 259 §13.177.16
PivotTable Options... _
18 67 §3.28531
5 | show Field List

|
=]

Boielme Mode

(4] oTINT OO
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Ad ~a Jx | Branch2
A G E
1
i
3 Sort (Branch?2) w
4 n Descr gt options
5 {3 Manual (you can drag items ko rearrange them) §20812
& () ascending (8 to 2 by: 212431
7 Branch2 $16.030
3 =ISAP PART| (@ Descending (Z to A} ty: $26451
9 =SUP PART Branch? 334 480
10 =LHA LEADI sumn{arche Not Appl.
11 =TO1 TOILE = Mot Appl.
Av Rate Per Hour
12 =LAU Laund Tﬂﬁ I Mot Appl.
13 =ICAR Car Al Not Appl.
14 =ICAN Casua §22 440
15 =IGAR RUBE [E i i i Mot Appl.
16 18 Total ST $20.627
17 (288 =PTN FART TIME - Night Rate 259 $13177.16 520840
18 =PTD FPART TIME 67 §3285.31 $18431
19 =ISAP PART TIME - Saturday Rate 8 §707.56 $26.451
20 =FTD FULL TIME - Day Rate - Grade 1 5 560915 $16.030
21 =CAN Casual Night Rate 7 514586 $22.440
M 4 » M| Roster Summary | Sheetl .~ #query excel plgin 11929(1) .~ ¥ A A
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Following is the result:

IS SuUP PART TIME - Sunday Rate 3 $387.68 $34.460
SAP PART TIME - Saturday Rate 8 $489.35 $26.451
CAN Casual Night Rate 2 $89.76 $22.440
PTN PART TIME - Night Rate 710 $31,207.63 $20.812
PTD PART TIME 163  $7,747.71 $18.431
FULL TIME - Day Rate -
FTD Grade 1 5 $609.15 $16.030
CAR Car Allowance $90.00 Not Appl.
GAR RUBBISH ALLOWANCE $16.68 Not Appl.
TO1 TOILET ALLOWANCE $142.40 Not Appl.
LAU Laundry Allowance $110.00 Not Appl.
LEADING HAND
LHA ALLOWANCE $189.99 Not Appl.
IS Total 891 $41,080.35 $20.627
SS SUP PART TIME - Sunday Rate 1 $137.84 $34.460
SAP PART TIME - Saturday Rate 8 $707.56 $26.451
CAN Casual Night Rate 7 $145.86 $22.440
PTN PART TIME - Night Rate 259 $13,177.16 $20.840
PTD PART TIME 67 $3,285.31 $18.431
FULL TIME - Day Rate -
FTD Grade 1 5 $609.15 $16.030
GAR RUBBISH ALLOWANCE $55.60 Not Appl.
LAU Laundry Allowance $15.00 Not Appl.
TO1 TOILET ALLOWANCE $65.70 Not Appl.
LEADING HAND
LHA ALLOWANCE $75.00 Not Appl.
SS Total 347 $18,274.18 $20.630
Grand Total 1238 $59,354.53 $20.628

Doc: \\ssw\satsof\word\infotips\Infotip_10_Create_pivot_table_in_4_easy_steps.doc



Infotip 10 Pivot Table in 4 Steps — Copyright © Satisfaction Software

Vers: 1.0

21/12/10 Page 18 of 20

4.5 Percentages on a Pivot Table

Lets add a % of the grand total for each allowance. To do this:
> Right click and select Field List
» Drag the Gross field to the Total VValues Section

= = FIvotTable Hed List A
()19 0ol ¢ -
Home  Insert | Pag| Choose fields to add to report; @ -7 x
A, I colors - [JJob Name Blla @
fa ot [JEmployee Number «] Tl EY
[A]Fonts +
Themes Margins Ori |[J3rmame Align Group Rotate
- [O]etects - - [IFirst Mame M
Themes [pste ge
[IType
@ Security Waming  Data conned [7]pescription 7 *
| | FHours
| -0 e
A B | [Rrate J K M N L
4 | 7] |Gross
-} o
e e
g =PTD [Description2
7 =FTD [creation Date
3 SI5AP [V]Branch2 '
9 SSUP [Property Address
[eranches
10 =LHA [V]Av Rate Per Hour v
1 =701
12 =ILAU Drag fields between areas below:
g 7 Report Filter H coumn Labels
13 =ICAR E
14 SCAN 3 Values Il
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16 1S Total
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18 =PTD
19 SISAP
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2 SCAN Branch2 ) Hours
Type ~ Gross
22 =5UP Description v || AvRate PerHour
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24 =701
WAy W[ Roster summary | §
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Click on “Count of Gross” field

Change “Summarize value field by” from Count to Sum

Click “Value Field Settings”
Select “Show Values As” tab
Select “% of Total” from the drop down list

Rename “Custom Name” field to “% of Gross” so more meaningful

K

Value Field Settings

Source Mame:  Gross

Cuskom Mame: % of Gru:ussl

Summarize by | Show values as |

<

Show values as

% of takal

A

Mumber Format a4

] [ Cancel
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Then an even better result!

IS Total
SS

SS Total
Grand Total

PTN
PTD

FTD
SAP
SUP

LHA
TO1

LAU
CAR
CAN
GAR

PTN
PTD
SAP

FTD
CAN
SUP

LHA
TO1

GAR
LAU

PART TIME - Night Rate

PART TIME
FULL TIME - Day Rate -
Grade 1

PART TIME - Saturday Rate

PART TIME - Sunday Rate
LEADING HAND
ALLOWANCE

TOILET ALLOWANCE
Laundry Allowance

Car Allowance

Casual Night Rate
RUBBISH ALLOWANCE

PART TIME - Night Rate
PART TIME

PART TIME - Saturday Rate
FULL TIME - Day Rate -
Grade 1

Casual Night Rate

PART TIME - Sunday Rate
LEADING HAND
ALLOWANCE

TOILET ALLOWANCE
RUBBISH ALLOWANCE
Laundry Allowance

710
163

891
259
67

347
1238

$31,207.63
$7,747.71

$609.15
$489.35
$387.68

$189.99
$142.40
$110.00
$90.00
$89.76
$16.68
$41,080.35
$13,177.16
$3,285.31
$707.56

$609.15
$145.86
$137.84

$75.00
$65.70
$55.60
$15.00
$18,274.18
$59,354.53

$20.812
$18.431

$16.030
$26.451
$34.460

Not Appl.
Not Appl.
Not Appl.
Not Appl.
$22.440
Not Appl.
$20.627
$20.840
$18.431
$26.451

$16.030
$22.440
$34.460

Not Appl.
Not Appl.
Not Appl.
Not Appl.
$20.630
$20.628

51.60%
11.85%

0.36%
0.58%
0.22%

0.51%
4.72%
0.80%
0.22%
0.15%
0.44%
71.44%
18.82%
4.87%
0.58%

0.36%
0.51%
0.07%

0.22%
1.82%
1.09%
0.22%
28.56%
100.00%
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4.6 Filters — Pivot Tables

Next you may decide you only wish to see the 3 largest allowances, this time based on hours
not gross.

> Right click on the column label that you wish to filter (on Type column
heading in this example)

» Select Filter

»> Top 10

Change the specifications as required from the drop down menus (see below image), then
select ok.

T 1

Top 10 Filter (Description) ;; E

Shiow
|T|:-|:| El |3 @l Items . by

[ (0] 4 ] [ Cancel

The result will be as follows:

Values
Av Rate Per

Branch?2 Description Hours  Gross Hour
IS PTN PART TIME - Night Rate 710 $31,207.63 $20.812

PTD PART TIME 163  $7,747.71 $18.431

FULL TIME - Day Rate -

FTD Grade 1 5 $609.15 $16.030
IS Total 878 $39,564.49 $20.208
SS SAP PART TIME - Saturday Rate 8 $707.56 $26.451

PTN PART TIME - Night Rate 259 $13,177.16 $20.840

PTD PART TIME 67 $3,285.31 $18.431
SS Total 334 $17,170.03 $20.506
Grand Total 1212 $56,734.52 $20.297

Pretty and Impressive!

--- END OF DOCUMENT ---
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